## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Corbett	01/05/2001
Michael Kazar	12/29/2009
Bruce Leverett	01/19/2010
Alan S. Driscoll	01/07/2010
Srishylam Simharajan	02/01/2010
Toby Smith	02/18/2010
Devang Shah	01/07/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NetApp, Inc.
Street Address:	495 East Java Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12713744

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-838-4300

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1208

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67272-8222.US01

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Wade Hindman
Total Attachments: 8	
source=67272_8222_US01_Executed_Assi	gnment#page1.tif
source=67272_8222_US01_Executed_Assi	gnment#page2.tif
source=67272_8222_US01_Executed_Assi	gnment#page3.tif
source=67272_8222_US01_Executed_Assi	gnment#page4.tif
source=67272_8222_US01_Executed_Assi	gnment#page5.tif
source=67272_8222_US01_Executed_Assi	gnment#page6.tif
source=67272_8222_US01_Executed_Assi	gnment#page7.tif
source=67272_8222_US01_Executed_Assi	gnment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 023997 FRAME: 0985

5621

			05880 C	n PTO Sample Form (former P	
ASSIG	NMENT OF APPLI	CATIO	N	Docket Number (Opt	ional)
			•	67272-8222.	US01
Whereas, I/We,	Peter Corbett		Lexington	***************************************	٠ .
hereafter referred to as an METHOD AND AP OPERATIONS	plicant, have invented ce PARATUS FOR UNOF	tain new RDERED	and useful improver IDEMPOTENT L	ments in OGICAL REPLICAT	TION
for which an app Application Numi	lication for a United States	Patent v	vas filed on <u>C</u>	oncurrently Herewith	<u> </u>
for which an app	lication for a United States	Patent v	as executed on	~	, and
Whereas,	NetApp, Inc.		of	Delaware	here
referred to as "assignee"	whose mailing address is	495 Ea	I Java Drive; Sunny	vale, California 94089	
	e entire right, title and inte				
Now, therefore, in consider acknowledged, and other assign and transfer unto sentire rights, title and intelliWe hereby authorize at States Patent to said as behoof; and for the use a may be granted, as fully a been made.	r good and valuable con aid assignee the full and rest in and to any and all nd request the Director of signee, of the entire righ	exclusive Patents I the U.S I, title, ar presentat	right to the said invention may be grant and Trade and interest in and to lives, to the full end	unt(s), by these prese ention in the United Strated therefore in the United mark Office to issue to the same, for his so of the term for which	ents do sell, ates and the nited States, said United ole use and said Patent
	, 1/3			~	
Executed this	oday o	भ <u>५८</u>	MARTY	,	- 1 /2
at <u>[[]. ]                                </u>	Chart II	<del></del>		- AA	
	. 1			(Signature)	\ .
State of	icascal Howell	}	I	Peter Corbett	
County of	Nestal	' SS: )		Registration No., if app	licable
Before me personally a	ppeared said		Peter Co		
and acknowledged the	foregoing instrument to	be his f	ree act and deed i	his 5 <sup>tl</sup>	
day of	. 2010	# * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		MATERIAL PROPERTY AND	
Seal		******	<u> </u>	Notary Public)	201
NOTE: Signatures of all the multiple forms if more than o	Inventors or assignees of rec ne signature is required, see		entire interest or their i	epresentative(s) are requ	uired. Submit
× *Total of 7	forms are submitted.				

**PATENT** 

Based on PTO Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08/03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 67272-8222.US01 Michael Kazar Whereas, I/We. hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UNORDERED IDEMPOTENT LOGICAL REPLICATION **OPERATIONS** Concurrently Herewith for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on **Application Number** for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Delaware Whereas, NetApp, Inc. referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 495 East Java Drive; Sunnyvale, California 94089 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; ), the receipt whereof is 1.00 Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this (Signature) Michael Kazar State of Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of Michael Kazar Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this にんりゅうへんごくじ 2009 day of COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Geraldine J. Crivelli, Notary Public Ross Twp., Allegheny County Seal My Commission Expires May 5, 2013 (Notary Public) NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below\*.

\*Total of

forms are submitted.

PATENT

Based on PTO Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08/03) Docket Number (Optional) **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION** 67272-8222.US01 **Bruce Leverett** Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania Whereas, I/We, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UNORDERED IDEMPOTENT LOGICAL REPLICATION **OPERATIONS** for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Concurrently Herewith Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on NetApp, Inc. Delaware Whereas, here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 495 East Java Drive; Sunnyvale, California 94089 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. State of **Bruce Leverett** Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of Before me personally appeared said **Bruce Leverett** and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of COMMA SUFFALTH OF PENNO LVAND Notarial Seal Seal onley Butter, Notary Public Cranbarry Twp., Butter County My Commission Expires Feb. 74, 2018 NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below\*. X \*Total of forms are submitted.

**PATENT** 

	Design Alliant as (O. 1)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	
	67272-8222.US01
Whereas, I/We, Alan S. Driscoll of	Fremont, California
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain ne METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UNORDERE OPERATIONS	w and useful improvements in DIDEMPOTENT LOGICAL REPLICATION
x for which an application for a United States Patent Application Number	was filed on Concurrently Herewith
for which an application for a United States Patent	was executed on, and
Whereas, NetApp, Inc.	of Delaware here
referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 495 E	ast Java Drive; Sunnyvale, California 94089
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in t	he same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations and transfer unto and project of the full and analysis	on, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell,
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusiventire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patent	e right to the sale invention in the United States and the
I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U	.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United
States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title,	and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and
behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal represent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would h	atives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent
been made.	ave been neighby the flag this assignment and said hot
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Executed this day of	OIOS, promod
at	<u> </u>
	OCONS DOCE !
State of	Alan S. Driscoll
County of SS	Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said	Alan S. Driscoll
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	free act and deed this
day of .	111
	CM attached
Seal	
	(Notary Public)
/	
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of th multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.	e entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit
× *Total of 7 forms are submitted.	

**PATENT** 

Based on PTO Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08/03) Docket Number (Optional) **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION** 67272-8222.US01 Srishylam Simharajan Cranberry Twp, Pennsylvania hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UNORDERED IDEMPOTENT LOGICAL REPLICATION **OPERATIONS** for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Concurrently Herewith Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on NetApp, Inc. Delaware referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 495 East Java Drive; Sunnyvale, California 94089 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \_\_\_\_\_ one 1.00 dollars (\$ ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this State of Srishylam Simharajan Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of Before me personally appeared said Srishylam Simharajan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Notarial Seal Elleen M. Home, Notary Public Seal Cranberry Twp., Butler County My Commission Expires Oct., 29, 2013 NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below\*.

\*Total of

forms are submitted.

PATENT

Based on PTO Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08/03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 67272-8222.US01 Whereas, I/We, **Toby Smith** Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania of hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UNORDERED IDEMPOTENT LOGICAL REPLICATION **OPERATIONS** for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on NetApp, Inc. Delaware referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 495 East Java Drive; Sunnyvale, California 94089 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of  $\frac{\text{one}}{\text{acknowledged, and other good and valuable }} \frac{\text{one}}{\text{consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell,}}$ assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. **Executed this** State of Toby Smith Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of lambaren ikolea del la alasay kedinde Ross Teal, Ashorson County My Consmission Userines Oct. 15, 2010 Seal NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below\*.

forms are submitted.

PATENT

Based on PTO Sample Form (former PTQ/S8/15) (08/03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 67272-8222.US01 San Jose, California Whereas, I/We, Devang Shah **of** hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UNORDERED IDEMPOTENT LOGICAL REPLICATION **OPERATIONS** X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ Concurrently Herewith Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on NetApp, Inc. of Delaware referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 495 East Java Drive; Sunnyvale, California 94089 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. **Executed this** Devang Shah State of Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of **Devang Shah** Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this gu attached day of Seal (Notary Public) NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below!. X forms are submitted. \*Total of

PATENT

# **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

County of Santa Clare	•
On Jun 7 2010 before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Alan S</u>	Hourt Driscoll and
Devang K Shar	
YOLANDA G. SOTO Commission # 1717666 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 16, 2011	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Place Notary Se≽l ambfor Stamp Above	Signature: Wellande State videory Public  OPTIONAL
and could prevent fraudulent r	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	- 5621
Title or Toma of Bancomonti YOA	
Title or Type of Document: YO \	Number of Pages
Document Date: Jun 7, 2010	
Document Date: <u>Jun 7</u> , <u>2010</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Document Date: <u>Jun 7</u> <u>Juli 10</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Document Date: <u>Jun 7</u> , <u>2010</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Signer's Name:
Document Date: Jan 7, 2010  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  HUMBERINT INDIVIDUAL
Document Date: Jan 7, 2010  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual	Signer's Name:
Document Date: Jan 7, 2010  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  THUMBERINT Individual FSIGNER  FSIGNER
Document Date: Jun 7, 2010  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  HUMBPRINT   Individual   BIGHT THUMBPRINT   OF SIGNER   Top of thumb here
Document Date: Am 7, 2010  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  THUMBERINT FSIGNER I homb nere Attorney in Fact  Signer's Name:  BIGHT THUMBERINT OF SIGNER  Top of thumb here
Document Date: An 7 DOLO Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  THUMBERINT   Individual   BIGHT THUMBERINT   OF SIGNER   If thumb here   Partner — Limited   General   Top of thumb here   Attorney in Fact   Trustee

PATENT REEL: 023997 FRAME: 0993

**RECORDED: 02/26/2010**